4
ASTRA®ASTRA®
ASTRA® phases Particle size
(µm)
Pore size
(Å)
Surface area
(m2/g)

14
ASTRA®ASTRA®
Ordering information
2 µm ASTRA®
all dimensions in mm
AGS Guard
System
Phase 30 × 2.1 50 × 2.1 75 × 2.1 100 × 2.1 150 × 2.1 2.1 mm Cartridges
C18-HE On request AST-5732-TG21 On request AST-5732-TI21 AST-5732-TK21 AGS-5731-RB2*
C18-AQ On request On request On request AST-5832-TI21 AST-5832-TK21 AGS-5731-RB2*
Analytical columns
3 µm ASTRA®
all dimensions in mm
AGS Guard
System
Phase 50 × 2.1 75 × 2.1 100 × 2.1 150 × 2.1 2.1 mm Cartridges
C18-HE On request AST-5732-IH21 AST-5732-II21 AST-5732-IK21 AGS-5731-RC2*
C18-AQ On request AST-5832-IH21 AST-5832-II21 AST-5832-IK21 AGS-5731-RC2*
C18-BDS On request On request On request AST-5875-IK21 AGS-5731-RC2*
Phenyl-Hexyl HE On request On request AST-5891-II21 AST-5891-IK21 AGS-5731-RC2*
DM On request On request AST-5810-II21 AST-5810-IK21 AGS-5731-RC2*
Diol On request On request AST-5858-II21 AST-5858-IK21 On request
Si On request On request On request AST-5905-IK21 On request
3 µm ASTRA®
all dimensions in mm
AGS Guard
System
Phase 50 × 3.0 100 × 3.0 150 × 3.0 2.1 mm Cartridges
C18-HE AST-5732-IG30 AST-5732-II30 AST-5732-IK30 AGS-5731-RC2*
C18-AQ AST-5832-IG30 AST-5832-II30 AST-5832-IK30 AGS-5731-RC2*
C18-BDS On request On request AST-5875-IK30 AGS-5731-RC2*
Phenyl-Hexyl HE On request AST-5891-II30 On request AGS-5731-RC2*
DM On request AST-5810-II30 AST-5810-IK30 AGS-5731-RC2*
Diol On request On request AST-5858-IK30 On request
3 µm ASTRA®
all dimensions in mm
AGS Guard
System
Phase 50 × 4.6 100 × 4.6 150 × 4.6 250 × 4.6 4.0 mm Cartridges
C18-HE AST-5732-IG46 AST-5732-II46 AST-5732-IK46 AST-5732-IM46 AGS-5731-RC4*
C18-AQ On request AST-5832-II46 AST-5832-IK46 AST-5832-IM46 AGS-5731-RC4*
C18-BDS On request AST-5875-II46 AST-5875-IK46 On request AGS-5731-RC4*
C8-HE On request On request AST-5896-IK46 On request AGS-5731-RC4*
Phenyl-Hexyl HE On request On request AST-5891-IK46 On request AGS-5731-RC4*
DM On request AST-5810-II46 AST-5810-IK46 On request AGS-5731-RC4*
Diol On request On request AST-5858-IK46 AST-5858-IM46 On request
5 µm ASTRA®
all dimensions in mm
AGS Guard
System
Phase 30 × 2.1 50 × 2.1 50 × 3.0 100 × 3.0 150 × 3.0 2.1 mm Cartridges
C18-HE AST-5732-LD21 AST-5732-LG21 AST-5732-LG30 AST-5732-LI30 AST-5732-LK30 AGS-5731-RD2*
C18-AQ AST-5832-LD21 AST-5832-LG21 On request AST-5832-LI30 AST-5832-LK30 AGS-5731-RD2*
C18-BDS On request On request On request AST-5875-LI30 AST-5875-LK30 AGS-5731-RD2*
C8-BDS On request On request On request AST-5895-LI30 On request AGS-5731-RD2*
Phenyl-Hexyl HE On request On request On request On request On request AGS-5731-RD2*
DM On request AST-5810-LG21 On request AST-5810-LI30 AST-5810-LK30 AGS-5731-RD2*
Diol On request On request On request AST-5858-LI30 On request On request
*	� AGS Guard System cartridges require AGS Holder (p/n AGS-5731-000). The holder is supplied with a stainless steel ferrule. Use AGS-5731-RD2 for
2.1 mm ID columns. For applications up to 400 bar, the PEEK ferrule is recommended for use (p/n AGS-5731-Y00).
15
ASTRA®ASTRA®